
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015731-2023 

Contract

NHS SBS Surgical Robots, Consumables & Related
Services

NHS Shared Business Services Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-015731
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03864e  
Published 2 June 2023, 2:59pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Shared Business Services Limited

Three Cherry Tree Lane

Hemel Hempstead

HP2 7AH

Contact

Ian French

Email

nsbs.categorymanagementsourcing@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015731-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015731-2023
mailto:nsbs.categorymanagementsourcing@nhs.net


Page 2 to 11

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

05280446

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sbs.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Public Sector Framework Provider https://www.sbs.nhs.uk/nhs-sbs-about-us

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.sbs.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS SBS Surgical Robots, Consumables & Related Services

Reference number

10238

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33169000 - Surgical instruments

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Shared Business Services act in an Agency capacity for and on behalf of its
customers (Approved Organisations) - existing and new. These comprise of NHS and
Social Care organisations (whether acting individually, or on behalf of, or together as
members of any consortia) along with any other public or private sector bodies which NHS
SBS authorises to use the resulting Framework/Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS).

NHS Shared Business Services Limited (NHS SBS) has put in place a Framework
Agreement for the provision of Surgical Robots, Consumables and related Goods and
Services for Healthcare to be used by NHS SBS Approved Organisations

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £400,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33169300 - Surgical trays



Page 4 to 11

33169500 - Surgical tracking and tracing systems

42997300 - Industrial robots

50422000 - Repair and maintenance services of surgical equipment

51420000 - Installation services of surgical equipment

85121300 - Surgical specialist services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The framework provides a contractual vehicle for Approved Organisations to procure
Surgical Robots, Consumables and Related Services. The surgical robots can be used by
surgeons to perform a variety of surgical procedures whilst offering clinical benefits to
patients.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contracting authority can extend the term of agreements by a further 12 months.



Page 5 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-032714

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10238

Title

Surgical Robots, Related Consumables and Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

/Notice/032714-2022


Page 6 to 11

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CMR Surgical Limited

1 Evolution Business Park

Cambridge

CB24 9NG

Telephone

+44 7518297158

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

08863657

Internet address

https://cmrsurgical.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000,000

https://cmrsurgical.com


Page 7 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10238

Title

Surgical Robots, Related Consumables and Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Intuitive Surgical Limited

The Schrodinger Building

Oxford

OX4 4GE

Telephone

+44 1865411561

Country



Page 8 to 11

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

6727762

Internet address

https://www.intuitive.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10238

Title

Surgical Robots, Related Consumables and Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

https://www.intuitive.com


Page 9 to 11

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medtronic Limited

Building 9

Watford

WD18 8WW

Telephone

+44 1923202565

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

1070807

Internet address

https://www.medtronic.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000,000

https://www.medtronic.com


Page 10 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10238

Title

Surgical Robots, Related Consumables and Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SRA Developments Ltd T/A BOWA MEDICAL UK

Bremridge House

Ashburton

TQ13 7JX

Telephone

+44 1364652426

Country



Page 11 to 11

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

1385171

Internet address

https://bowa-medical.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://bowa-medical.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T00:36:22+0000
	TCPDF




